
 
 

RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS 

 
With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. (“Maschio’s”) 
have received various requests from parents and other interested par�es rela�ve to both the 
ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food 
ingredients. Most of these requests for such informa�on have come from interested 
parents/guardians who are concerned about their child’s medical condi�on and the role that diet and 
nutri�on plays. 
 
We are pleased to assist inquiring par�es to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies 
of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limita�ons on the 
responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio’s guidelines that may be helpful. 
 

• Maschio’s does not independently perform ingredient tes�ng for the products we prepare and 
serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio’s and your 
child’s school district. 
 

• Maschio’s is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we 
work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be 
accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that informa�on or even 
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or 
school district representa�ves. 
 

• Maschio’s representa�ves are unable to provide medical or nutri�onal advice regarding the 
food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or 
conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any exis�ng medical 
condi�on. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child’s physician or other 
healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide 
to your school district. 

 
We at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc., remain commited to providing safe and nutri�ous meals for your 
child(ren) and we look forward to con�nuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe. 



Page 1 of 2

Cracker Graham Scooby
Cinnamon Sticks

Customer Name: MFS-CAMP RIVERBEND

Account Number: 024471

210/1 OZ 8344303

Description

Nutrition Facts

Total Carbohydrate

4g

40mg

2g

4%

0mcg

Cholesterol

Amount per Serving

Total Fat

Potassium

Total Sugars

1 Pouch Servings per container

100 Grams (28g)

Iron

5%

0.70mg

Saturated Fat  1g

8%

Includes 8 g Added Sugars

0mg

Protein

5%

Calories

1%

0%

Serving Size

% Daily Value*

Trans Fat

0mg

4%
21g

4%

0%

16%

Dietary Fiber  1g

120

4%

Vitamin D

Sodium 100mg

0%

Calcium

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Keebler Scooby-Doo cinnamon graham sticks by Kellogg are licensed,
whole-grain bone-shaped snacks that contain no high fructose corn syrup.
These crunchy snacks meet USDA standards for school meals.

• 210 one-ounce single-serve pouches
• Printed film pouches in a Kraft corrugated case
• Each serving contains nine grams whole grain per serving
• Meets USDA requirement for Smart Snack and whole-grain rich definition
• Store in a cool dry place between 35 - 85 F
• Case measures 20 inches long by 16 inches wide by 11.6 inches high
• Ready to eat snack for schools, kids and healthcare facilities

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Kellogg's Scooby-Doo! Graham Cracker Sticks Cinnamon are
ready to eat out of the bag



Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (wheat flour, niacin,
reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic
acid), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (soybean, palm, canola and/or high oleic
soybean). CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF invert sugar, salt, baking soda,
maltodextrin, cinnamon, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.

Contains
Soy, Wheat

May contain
NA

Free from
NA

Organic claim
NA

Attributes
Kosher

Sustainability claims
NA
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I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28
g portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides 1 oz eq grains.
I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq
per portion. Products with
more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H
and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the
grains requirement for school meals.

School Nutrition Information

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements. Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.
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